## 312.025 Kentucky State Board of Chiropractic Examiners.

The Kentucky State Board of Chiropractic Examiners shall consist of five (5) members, appointed by the Governor, who shall be doctors of chiropractic of integrity and ability who at the time of their appointment have been actual residents of the State of Kentucky for at least two (2) years next preceding their appointment and have been engaged in the actual practice of chiropractic for at least five (5) years next preceding their appointment.

Effective: June 19, 1976

**History:** Amended 1976 Ky. Acts ch. 206, sec. 5, effective June 19, 1976; and ch. 359, sec. 6, effective June 19, 1976. -- Amended 1974 Ky. Acts ch. 227, sec. 1. -- Created 1962 Ky. Acts ch. 179, sec. 2, effective June 14, 1962.

**Legislative Research Commission Note.** This section was amended by two 1976 Acts which were in conflict and could not be compiled together. The later amendment by 1976 Ky. Acts ch. 359, sec. 6, as printed above, prevails.